OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE

NJAW, DIBANG VALLEY, LOHIT, LOWER DIBANG VALLEY, NAMSAI DISTRICTS
:: HQ. TEZU, ARUNACHAL PRADESH ::

No. D&SJ/Tezu-East/36/16

Dated Tezu, the 8th February 2024

ORDER

This is to inform all concerned that the District & Sessions Court, Tezu will remain closed on 12th February 2024 on account of Lossar Festival as declared by the concerned Deputy Commissioner, Tawang vide Memo No. TE-274/2019/8116-19 Dated 1st February 2024 and in compliance with the Holiday List notified by Hon'ble Gauhati High Court vide Notification No. HC XI-10/2023/399/RC Dated Guwahati, 6th November 2023.

Sd/-(Tage Halley) District & Sessions Judge, Tezu Lohit District, AP.

Dated Tezu, the 8th February 2024

No. D&SJ/Tezu-East/36/16 /33 する
Copy to:-

- 1. Notice board.
- 2. Office copy.

(Tage Halley)
District & Sessions Judge, Tezu

District & Sessions Judge East Sessions Division Tezu, Lohit Dist. (A.P.)

Lohit District, AP.